PFCP Meeting 14 March 2024: PFCCFRA Decisions Detailed Appendix B

Ref Decision On Value Outline Date approved
048-23 | Annual Insurance Renewal 2023 £751,109.27 The purpose of the report is to approve the payment of the annual 21/12/2023
for the Essex Police, Fire and insurance renewal premium for the Authority.

Crime Commissioner Fire and
Rescue Authority

003-24 Internal Audit Contract Extension | c.£55,000 In 2021, Essex County Fire and Rescue Service undertook a collaborative | 21/02/2024
procurement with Bedfordshire and Cambridgeshire Fire and Rescue
Services for the appointment of an internal auditor. A three-year
contract was awarded to RSM Risk Assurance Services LLP which has a
contract end date of 28 April 2024. The contract has an option to extend
by a further two 12-month periods. For the reasons set out in this
report, it is recommended that the contract is extended for a period of
one year, to 28 April 2025.

*Denotes decision report which is pending publication due to commercially sensitive information or not published in full due to otherwise sensitive
information. Commercial decisions will be published upon completion of the contract.

Decisions previously reported and published since the December 2023 meeting of the Police, Fire and Crime Panel

None

For detailed information on each decision, go to the PFCC website at Decision making (Fire and rescue) - Essex Police, Fire & Crime Commissioner
(pfcc.police.uk) Decisions can be sorted by reference number and date on the PFCC website.

Please note: This report contains PFCC decisions made after 22 November 2023, up to and including 1 March 2024 (ahead of submission for the PFCP
meeting of 14 March 2024).

1|Page



https://www.essex.pfcc.police.uk/finance-reporting/decision-making-fire-rescue/
https://www.essex.pfcc.police.uk/finance-reporting/decision-making-fire-rescue/

